Employer Survey - Lewis University College Of Education

1. What isyour current position?

Response Number of Responses
Text Question 7

Total Responses: 7

2. What grade levelsarein your school?

Response Number of Responses  Percent 2. What grade levels are in your school?

Early Childhood 8.33%

(Preschool or Pre-

Kindergarten)

Pre-Kindergarten 8.33%

Early Elementary (K-2) 25% 16.67% 8.33%
Late Elementary (3-5) 25%

Jr. High or Middle School 16.67% Early Childhood

ngh School 16.67% IPresxfhouI or 16.67 %

Transition (ages 18-22) 0% © oo Kimorrton ...

Other 0% Early Elementary (K-2)
Late Elementary (3-5)
@ Jr. High or Middle

School
@ High School D)
Transition (ages 18-22) %%
@ Other
If selected other, please specify.
Response Number of Responses
Text Question 0
Total Responses: 0
3. Type of school/district where you work:
Response Number of Responses 3. Type of school/district where you work:

Public school: non-charter |
Public school: charter

Private school: religious

Private school: non-
religious

Other (Please explain)

@ Public school: non-
charter

Public school: charter
@ Private school: religious
Private school: non-
religious
@ Other (Please explain)

4. In describing your school, choose all that apply:
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Response
Urban
Suburban
Rural

More than 50% of
students on free/reduced
lunch

Designated by state as
school "in need of
improvement”

Number of Responses

6. IPTS Standard #1: Teaching DiverseLearners

Response Number of Responses

(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) 1 14.29%
(3) Satisfied(3) 28.57%
(4) Very Satisfied(4) 57.14%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.43

Median: 4.00

Mode: 4.00

Standard Deviation: 0.73

7. 1PTS Standard #2 Content & Pedagogical Knowledge

Response Number of Responses

(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) 1 14.29%
(3) Satisfied(3) 57.14%
(4) Very Satisfied(4) 28.57%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.14

Median: 3.00

Mode: 3.00

Standard Deviation: 0.64

8. IPTS Standard #3 Planning for Differentiated Instruction

4. In describing your school, choose all that apply:

0%

ro10%

Urban
Suburban

® Rural

@ More than 50% of
students on
free/reduced lunch
Designated by state as
school "in need of 60 %
improvement”

6. IPTS Standard #1: Teaching Diverse Learners

14.29 %

T 2857T%

@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1)
® (2) Somewhat
Satisfied(2)
(3) Satisfied(3)
@ (4) Very Satisfied(4)

7. IPTS Standard #2 Content &amp; Pedagogical
Knowledge...

0%

O 1429%

28.57 %

@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1)
@ (2) Somewhat
Satisfied(2)
(3) Satisfied(3)

@ (4) Very Satisfied(4) N T4
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Response Number of Responses
(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) P 2857%

(3) Satisfied(3) 42.86%

(4) Very Satisfied(4) 2857%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.00

Median: 3.00

Mode: 3.00

Standard Deviation: 0.76

9. IPTS Standard #4 L earning Environment

Response Number of Responses
(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) B 14.29%

(3) satisfied(3) 42.86%

(4) Very Satisfied(4) 42.86%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.29

Median: 3.00

Mode: 3.00, 4.00
Standard Deviation: 0.70

10. IPTS Standard #5 Instructional Delivery

Response Number of Responses
(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) 1 14.29%

(3) Satisfied(3) 57.14%

(4) Very Satisfied(4) 28.57%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.14

Median: 3.00

Mode: 3.00

Standard Deviation: 0.64

11. IPTS Standard #6 Reading, Writing, & Oral Instruction

8. IPTS Standard #3 Planning for Differentiated Instruc...

0%

@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1)
® (2) Somewhat
Satisfied(2)

(3) Satisfied(3)
@ (4) Very Satisfied(4) \ azssn

9. IPTS Standard #4 Learning Environment

14.29 %

42.86 %

@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1) ~

® (2) Somewhat 42B5%
Satisfied(2)
(3) Satisfied(3)
@ (4) Very Satisfied(4)
10. IPTS Standard #5 Instructional Delivery
0%
o 1429 %

28.57 %

@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1)
@ (2) Somewhat
Satisfied(2)
(3) Satisfied(3)

@ (4) Very Satisfied(4) N sr1a%
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Response Number of Responses
(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) 1 14.29%

(3) Satisfied(3) 42.86%

(4) Very Satisfied(4) 42.86%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.29

Median: 3.00

Mode: 3.00, 4.00
Standard Deviation: 0.70

12. IPTS Standard #7 Assessment

Response Number of Responses
(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) B 14.29%

(3) satisfied(3) 57.14%

(4) Very Satisfied(4) 28.57%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.14

Median: 3.00

Mode: 3.00

Standard Deviation: 0.64

13. IPTS Standard #8 Collabor ative Relationships

Response Number of Responses
(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 0%

(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) 1 14.29%

(3) Satisfied(3) 28.57%

(4) Very Satisfied(4) 57.14%

Total Responses: 7

Range: 2.00

Mean: 3.43

Median: 4.00

Mode: 4.00

Standard Deviation: 0.73

14. IPTS Standard #9 Professionalism, L eader ship & Advocacy

11. IPTS Standard #6 Reading, Writing, &amp; Oral Instr...

14.29 %

42.86 %

@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1) ~—

[ ] (2) Somewhat 42.86 %
Satisfied(2)
(3) Satisfied(3)
@ (4) Very Satisfied(4)
12. IPTS Standard #7 Assessment
T 14.20%
28.5T7 %
@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1)
® (2) Somewhat
Satisfied(2)
(3) Satisfied(3) <
@ (4) Very Satisfied(4) 574 %
13. IPTS Standard #8 Collaborative Relationships
14.29 %
T 2857 %

@ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1)
@ (2) Somewhat
Satisfied(2)
(3) Satisfied(3)
@ (4) Very Satisfied(4)
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Response Number of Responses 14. IPTS Standard #9 Professionalism, Leadership &amp; ...
(1) Very Dissatisfied(1) 14.29%
(2) Somewhat Satisfied(2) | 14.29%
(3) Satisfied(3) 42.86%
(4) Very Satisfied(4) 28.57%

Total Responses: 7

1429 %
Range: 3.00
Mean: 2.86
Median: 3.00
Mode: 3.00 @ (1) Very Dissatisfied(1)
® (2) Somewhat
T Satisfied(2)
Standard Deviation: 0.99 o Satation(s) s

@ (4) Very Satisfied(4)

15. Comments:. Please provide any additional comments or suggestionsto improve the competencies of our graduates.

Response Number of Responses
Text Question 5

Total Responses: 5
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